MU



GTE Telephone Operations Florida Operation

Dhe Tampa In Lenk 2011, Frank 1318+ F C Box 110 7amos F. 23511-1



December 29, 1995

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director, Division of Recrods and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Ms. Bayo:

In accordance with Florida Statutes Section 364.051, this is GTE Florida Incorporated's notice that it will begin to operate under price regulation effective January 3, 1996.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Beverly y. Menard

Beverly Y. Menard Regional Director-Regulatory & Industry Affairs

BYM:wjh

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

GTE Service Corporation 4 part of GTE Corporation



0,5000 pu

GTE Telephone Operations Florida Operation

One Tampa City Lonter 201 N. Frankin Street P.O. Box 110 Tampa, FL 33601-0110

December 29, 1995

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director, Division of Recrods and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Ms. Bayo:

In accordance with Florida Statutes Section 364.051, this is GTE Florida Incorporated's notice that it will begin to operate under prica regulation effective January 3, 1996.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Beverly y. Menard

Beverly Y. Menard Regional Director-Regulatory & Industry Affairs

BYM:wjh

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

GTE Service Corporation/A part of GTE Corporation